



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.27905 OF 2025

Santosh Kuamr Barik and Others* *Petitioners

Mr. Bibekananda Bhuyan, Sr. Advocate, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others* *Opp. Parties

Mr.Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
26.09.2025**

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Appearance memo of Mr. Bibekananda Bhuyan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioners is taken on record. Name of Mr. Bhuyan, learned Senior Advocate be reflected in the cause list so also on the brief.
 3. Heard Mr.Bhuyan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioners.
 4. Issue notice.
 5. Since Mr. Mishra, learned Additional Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1,2,5 and 6, no requisites need be filed for issuance of notice to them.
 7. Requisites for issuance of notice to Opposite Party Nos.3 and 4 by Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed by 29th September, 2025.



8. It is submitted by Mr. Bhuyan, learned Senior Advocate that address of Opposite Party No.4 has been stated to be of Dhenkanal District. It should be Cuttack District. He shall file an application for amendment to that effect. However, notices shall be issued treating the Office of Opposite Party No.4 to be in the District of Cuttack.

8. Put up this matter on 14th November, 2025 along with tracking report of the Post Department.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

I.A. No.17549 of 2025

Order No.

02.

1. Issue notice as above.
2. Accept one set of process fee.
3. Tender process, if any, finalized pursuant to the Tender Call Notice No.10486 dated 17.09.2025 issued by Cuttack Municipal Corporation shall be subject to result of the writ petition.
4. Issue urgent certified copy of this order on proper application.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge