



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 27905 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Barik and Others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Sourav Suman Bhuyan, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. S.R. Pattnaik, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No.

ORDER

03.

14.11.2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Put up on 17th December, 2025 under the heading 'For Orders'.
3. Interim order dated 26th September, 2025 passed in I.A. No. 17549 of 2025 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa